FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101306909

3/10/00 TRADE	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Termination and Release	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Lexington Parker Capital Compa	Month Day Year	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Parsons Technology, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Athenaeum Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Cambridge	Magazahugatta 02142	
Cambridge City Corporation Association Cambridge City Corporation Association Cother City Corporation Cother City Cother City City	Limited Partnership If discument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
	\$ 88	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is actimated to augree	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademia Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (063-0027, Tashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORDANS SEELIMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing RADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213-485-1234			
Name			
Address (fine 1)	633 West 5th Street, Suite 4000		
Address (line 2)	Los Angeles, CA 90071		
Address (line 3)	Attention: Liz Sterling		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 12	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEETS SEE ATTACHED SHEETS Number of Properties			
Enter the total number of properties involved. "1 09			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,740.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 132180			
Statement o	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
By: El	& WATKINS izabeth J. Sterling of Person Signing Signature	3-()-()) Date Signed	



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 11, 1999

PTAS

SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP SHEILA M. MCCARTY, LEGAL ASSISTANT ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/19/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1817/0724 NUMBER OF PAGES: 24

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

PARSONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

DOC DATE: 09/30/1998 CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY,

LLC

227 WEST MONROE, 41ST FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74461141 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1874892

FILING DATE: 11/22/1993 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1995

MARK: AMERICAN HISTORY ATLAS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74435706
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/15/1993

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: APPOINTMENT CALENDAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74526357 FILING DATE: 05/18/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1892803 ISSUE DATE: 05/02/1995

MARK: BORDERS & BACKGROUNDS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74484728 FILING DATE: 01/31/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1979007 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996

MARK: BUSINESS IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74555714 FILING DATE: 08/01/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1955440 ISSUE DATE: 02/06/1996

MARK: CANADIAN IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74507467 FILING DATE: 03/31/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1926344 ISSUE DATE: 10/10/1995

MARK: CAR BUYERS' COMPANION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74391249 FILING DATE: 05/17/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1990491 ISSUE DATE: 07/30/1996

MARK: CHRISTIAN IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74440483 FILING DATE: 09/27/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CHRISTIAN SMILES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74494327 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 02/25/1994 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: COMPUTER CALENDAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74405770 FILING DATE: 06/25/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1924717 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1995

MARK: CROSSWORDS PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75475002 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/27/1998 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CYBER EXPRESSIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74444395 FILING DATE: 10/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1926743 ISSUE DATE: 10/10/1995

MARK: DAILY JOURNAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/18/1994

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74526326 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DREAM SAMPLER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75493335 FILING DATE: 05/29/1998 ISSUE DATE:

MARK: E-BUSINESS MANAGER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74409539 FILING DATE: 07/06/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1867857 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/1994

MARK: EVEN MORE IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74370797 FILING DATE: 03/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 18SUE DATE:

MARK: FABULOUS FONTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74127891 FILING DATE: 01/04/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1703463 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

MARK: GALLEONS OF GLORY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75204124 FILING DATE: 11/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2194413 FILING DATE: 10/06/1998

MARK: FUNDAMENTALS OF A MODEL SWING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74506514 FILING DATE: 03/29/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2035931 ISSUE DATE: 02/04/1997

MARK: GREETINGS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08/01/1994 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74555713
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: HEALTH AND MEDICAL IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74455076 FILING DATE: 11/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1889680 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/1995

MARK: HOLIDAY IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74526040 FILING DATE: 05/10/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1946093 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/1996

MARK: IMAGE ALBUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 04/19/1991 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74158695

ISSUE DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: LETTER BLASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74179530 FILING DATE: 06/25/1991

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MAGIC COOKIE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74506523 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1898376 FILING DATE: 03/29/1994 ISSUE DATE: 06/06/1995

MARK: MEDICAL DRUG REFERENCE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74391235 FILING DATE: 05/17/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1912299 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/1995

MARK: MEDICAL MATTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74519067 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1909532 FILING DATE: 05/02/1994 ISSUE DATE: 08/01/1995

MARK: MONEY MANAGEMENT TOOLS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74484729 FILING DATE: 01/31/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MONEY MATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74214960
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/24/1991

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: MONEYCUBE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75217568 FILING DATE: 12/23/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2209843 ISSUE DATE: 12/08/1998

MARK: NEWSLETTER IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74452336 FILING DATE: 10/28/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1868098 ISSUE DATE: 12/20/1994

MARK: PARSONS TECHNOLOGY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75330713 FILING DATE: 07/25/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2190786 ISSUE DATE: 09/22/1998

MARK: PC BIBLE ATLAS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 03/26/1993 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74372169

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PERSONAL PLANNING TOOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74553004 FILING DATE: 07/25/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1936227 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1995

MARK: PERSONAL TAX GUIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74450880 FILING DATE: 10/25/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1930561 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1995

MARK: SCORECARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74431267 FILING DATE: 09/02/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1924472 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1995

MARK: SCREEN DREAMS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75469621 FILING DATE: 04/17/1998
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 75469621 FILING DATE: 04/17/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SECRET MAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75258362
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/17/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SMALL BUSINESS EXPERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74404134 FILING DATE: 06/21/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1879374 FILING DATE: 02/14/1995

MARK: SPORTS AND LEISURE IMAGES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74537720 REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 06/14/1994

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: THE ULTIMATE STROKE SAVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75502243 FILING DATE: 06/15/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ULTIMATE MAIL MANAGER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74434679 FILING DATE: 09/13/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1937462 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1995

MARK: WORD FOR THE DAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74461142 FILING DATE: 11/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1988862 FILING DATE: 07/23/1996

MARK: WORDMAZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74461138 FILING DATE: 11/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1944560 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/1995

MARK: WORDQUEST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74461140 FILING DATE: 11/22/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WORDTANGLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74329461 FILING DATE: 11/09/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1860289 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1994

MARK: ANNOUNCEMENTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74088905 FILING DATE: 08/17/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1694075 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1992

MARK: BIBLE ILLUSTRATOR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74041837 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1687035 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: BRING BACK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74101859 FILING DATE: 10/01/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1687063 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/1992

MARK: DIET ANALYST

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74246921 FILING DATE: 02/18/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1789928 ISSUE DATE: 08/24/1993

MARK: FAMILY ORIGINS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74196149 FILING DATE: 08/19/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1774770 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/1993

MARK: GREEKTOOLS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74196148 FILING DATE: 08/19/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1774769 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/1993

MARK: HEBREWTOOLS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74372259 FILING DATE: 03/26/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1845397 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1994

MARK: IMAGE SAMPLER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74205908 FILING DATE: 09/23/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1820471 ISSUE DATE: 02/08/1994

MARK: INTEREST VISION PROFESSIONAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74165938 FILING DATE: 05/13/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1682774 ISSUE DATE: 04/14/1992

MARK: IT'S LEGAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74042664 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1696818 ISSUE DATE: 06/23/1992

MARK: MEMBERSHIP PLUS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73585602 FILING DATE: 03/03/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1411137 ISSUE DATE: 09/30/1986

MARK: MONEYCOUNTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73832476 FILING DATE: 10/19/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1633794 ISSUE DATE: 02/05/1991

MARK: MONEYPLANS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73663209 FILING DATE: 05/27/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1485129 ISSUE DATE: 04/19/1988

MARK: P

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74179529 FILING DATE: 06/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1734490 ISSUE DATE: 11/24/1992

MARK: P

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73815771 FILING DATE: 07/31/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1587575 ISSUE DATE: 03/20/1990

MARK: PACK MAGIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74261395 FILING DATE: 04/01/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1846366 ISSUE DATE: 07/19/1994

MARK: PC BIBLE ATLAS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74225135 FILING DATE: 11/25/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1749325 ISSUE DATE: 01/26/1993

MARK: PERSONAL ADVOCATE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74313422 FILING DATE: 09/14/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1852938 FILING DATE: 09/06/1994

MARK: PERSONAL CHEF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

• • •

STATES OF

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS 1991 WASHINGON D.C. 2023 ISSUE DATE: 07/28/1992

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74158690 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1704177

MARK: PROCALC 3D

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73738125 FILING DATE: 07/05/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1527969 ISSUE DATE: 03/07/1989

MARK: QUITE WRITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73773629 FILING DATE: 01/09/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1579841 ISSUE DATE: 01/30/1990

MARK: QUICKVERSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74129027 FILING DATE: 01/09/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1749265 ISSUE DATE: 01/26/1993

MARK: RESIDENT EXPERT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74181640 FILING DATE: 07/02/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1747725 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1993

MARK: TAX EDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74042665 FILING DATE: 03/26/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1665430 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/1991

MARK: VIRUCIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ANNE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND LICENSE

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND LICENSE (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") made as of the /2 th day of May, 1999, by LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 227 West Monroe, 41st Floor, Chicago, Illinois (the "Purchaser"), in favor of Parsons Technology, Inc., a California corporation with its chief executive office at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142 (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

The Company and the Purchaser are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement and License ("Security Agreement"), dated as of September 30, 1998, which has been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with the following recordation information: Reel 1817, Frame 0724.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Purchaser hereby releases its security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) and acknowledges and agrees that all assignments, hypothecations and rights to assignments and hypothecations made by the Company to the Purchaser under the Security Agreement are terminated.

Purchaser agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any statement, assignment, instrument, document, agreement, notice, or other paper and take other action that the Company may from time to time reasonably determine to be necessary or desirable in order to confirm the termination of the Security Agreement.

This Release shall inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon and be enforceable against the Purchaser and its respective successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed as of a first date written above.

LEXINGTON PARKER CAPITAL COMPANY, LLC

Name:

Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Cook s.s.
On this day of May 1999, before me appeared

May C. Wallend
Notary Public
My commission expires: 1-13-03

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary C. Wahlund Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2002

F:\AYU\FBMA18\PAYOFF\DOMSEC\PARSTRAD.TER:12/18/98

RECORDED: 03/15/2000

-3-